National Headquarters
4 Maputo Street, Zone 3, Wuse, Abuja

2022 PROMOTION EXERCISE TIMETABLE

f. MI-II - MI-I
g. MI-III - MI-II

SN [RANK ACTIVITY  |[DATE  |VENUE
1 CC - ACM Arrival and Documentation | Mon 19 Dec 2022 RSHQ
Oral Interview Tue20 Dec 2022
Departure Wed 21 Dec 2022
2 a. bDCC - CC Arrival and Documentation | Sun 8 Jan, 2023 RSHQ
Physical Fitness Test Mon 9 Jan, 2023
Examination Mon 9 Jan, 2023
Oral Interview Mon 16 - Thur 19 Jan, 2023
Departure : Fri 20 Jan, 2023
b. ACC - DCC Arrival and Documentation | Sun 8 Jan, 2023 RSHQ
Physical Fitness Test Mon 9 Jan, 2023
Examination Tue 10 Jan, 2023
Oral Interview Mon 16 - Thur 19 Jan, 2023
Departure Fri 20 Jan, 2023
4 a. CRC - ACC Arrival and Documentation | Sun 22 Jan, 2023 Zonal
b. SRC - CRC PFT and Oral Interview Mon 23 Jan, 2023 Command
:‘ I;ICQC- _Sii_ Examination Tue 24 Jan, 2023 HQs
e. ARC - DRC Departure Wed 25 Jan, 2023
5 a. DCI - CI Arrival and Documentation | Thur 12 Jan, 2023 Zonal
b. ACI - DCI PFT and Oral Interview Fri 13 Jan, 2023 Command
c. PMI - ACI Examination Sat 14 Jan, 2023 HQs
d. SMI - PMI Departure Sun 15 Jan, 2023
e. MI-I - SMIL




a. DCRMA - CRMA | Arrival and Documentation | Fri 13 Jan, 2023 Zonal

b. SRMA - DCRMA | pFT and Oral Interview | Sat 14 Jan, 2023 Command

< Emi{ _5';’;:1 Examination Sun 15 Jan, 2023 HQs
Departure Mon 16 Jan, 2023

a. DRIVERS/RIDERS | Arrival Fri 16 Dec 2022 Sector
Documentation Sat 17 Dec 2022 Commands
Departure Sun 18, Dec 2022

b. RMAIII - RMAII | Arrival & Documentation Fri 16 Dec 2022 Sector
PFT and Oral Interview Sat 17 Dec 2022 Commands

Departure

Sun 18, Dec 2022




